 ＯＰＥＲＡＴＩＯＮ ＭＡＮＵＡＬ
      TITLE： Ｒｏｄｌｅｓｓ Ｃｙｌｉｎｄｅｒ
        ＣＹ３Ｒ  Ｓｅｒｉｅｓ
ＳＭＣ ＣＯＲＰＯＲＡＴＩＯＮ
○Ｒｅａｄ ｔｈｉｓ ｍａｎｕａｌ ｔｈｏｒｏｕｇｈｌｙ ｂｅｆｏｒｅ ｍｏｕｎｔｉｎｇ ａｎｄ
ｏｐｅｒａｔｉｏｎ．
○Ｅｓｐｅｃｉａｌｌｙ，ｃａｒｅｆｕｌｌｙ ｒｅａｄ ｔｈｅ ｄｅｓｃｒｉｐｔｉｏｎ ｃｏｎｃｅｒｎｉｎｇ
ｓａｆｅｔｙ．

  Vertical operation makes the load act to
  holding force of magnet and allows the load
  less than horizontal operation.
  Table 3 shows the allowable load for each size.
Table 3  Allowable load for vertical operation
Cylinder
tube I.D.
(mm)
Model Allowable
load (kg)
Max.
operating
pressure
(MPa)
φ6 CY3R6 1.0 0.55
φ10 CY3R10 2.7 0.55
φ15 CY3R15 7.0 0.65
φ20 CY3R20 11.0 0.65
φ25 CY3R25 18.5 0.65
φ32 CY3R32 30.0 0.65
φ40 CY3R40 47.0 0.65
φ50 CY3R50 75.0 0.65
φ63 CY3R63 115.0 0.65
Note) Operation of cylinder at pressure over
  max. operating pressure may cause the
  piston to come off (drop of load).
Keep max. operating pressure